26.09.2025 had approved the proposal subject to the condition that 50%
of the total cost shall be met from the own fund of KSWDC.
(3)Government  have  examined the  matter  in  detail  and are  pleased
to accord Administrative Sanction for  an amount  of  Rs.1,20,00,000/-
(Rupees  One  Crore  and  Twenty  Lakhs  Only)  for  ''Programme  on
Finishing School for Women'' subject to the condition that 50% of the
total cost shall be met from the own fund of KSWDC. For the purpose an
amount of Rs.60,00,000/-(Rupees Sixty Lakhs Only) is sanctioned under
the  Head  of  Account  2235-02-103-89  for  Kerala  State  Women's